
RESOLUTION 2010- 202 

WHEREAS the NC Anti-Drug Enforcement Grant Fund has grants with 

remaining balances, in excess of what was budgeted for 2010/2011. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2010/2011 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the _1_3_t_h __ day of 

---'D"-'e=c=e=mb::...:e=r'----·' 2010 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
15037521-331211 ARA09 
15037521-331211 ARC10 
15037521-331211 H2834 

APPROPRIATION 
15037521-591910 ARA09 
15037582-591910 ARC10 
15037521-552000 H2834 
15037521-552640 H2834 
15037521-564000 H2834 

JAG Grant 
JAG Grant 
JAG Grant 

Trans to Sheriff 
Trans to Sheriff 
DARE-Operating 
Equip< $750 
Equipment 

ADOPTED this 13th 

ATTEST: 

$ 27,173 
$ 5,139 
$ 2,383 
$34,695 

$27,173 
$ 5,139 
$ 408 
$ 978 
$ 997 
$34,695 


