## **RESOLUTION 2010- 202**

WHEREAS the NC Anti-Drug Enforcement Grant Fund has grants with remaining balances, in excess of what was budgeted for 2010/2011.

1000

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2010/2011 budget year for the fund.

**BE IT THEREFORE** resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the <u>13th</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2010 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted:

REVENUE 15037521-331211 ARA09 15037521-331211 ARC10 15037521-331211 H2834	JAG Grant JAG Grant JAG Grant	\$ 27,173 \$ 5,139 <u>\$ 2,383</u> \$ 34,695
APPROPRIATION 15037521-591910 ARA09 15037582-591910 ARC10 15037521-552000 H2834 15037521-552640 H2834 15037521-564000 H2834	Trans to Sheriff Trans to Sheriff DARE-Operating Equip < \$750 Equipment	\$ 27,173 \$ 5,139 \$ 408 \$ 978 <u>\$ 997</u> \$ 34,695

ADOPTED this <u>13th</u> day of	December , 2010.
ATTEST:	blt. J. Bala H. S.
	CHAIR 3.10
EX-OFFICIO CLERK	× "
13/13/12	